5/95

10-16-2001

COVER SHEET

Docket No

Docket No. <u>930115/LH</u>

NLI

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

NKK CORPORATION 1-2, 1-Chome, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, JAPAN 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

OCC Corporation 2-1 Shibaura 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT OF SHARES			
xecution Date(s): August 28, 2001			
······································	,, respectively		
1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is as follows:		
,			
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,318,215		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	re concerning document should be mailed:		
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LA 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.		
	[X] Check enclosed.		
To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is giver	n to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
5/2001 DBYRME 00000087 5318215 Dated: October 3, 2001 40.00	By: Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 22,974		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify this correspondence is being sufficient postage as First Class mail in an Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the da	ng deposited with the United States Postal Service with a envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and attented the noted below.		
	Dated: October 3, 2001		
Attorney: Leonard Holtz Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $_$ 3		

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE

We, NKK CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the owner of the following U.S. Patent, jointly with HITACHI CABLE LTD., a Japanese corporation, located at 2-1-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

PATENT NO.	DATE OF PATENT	INVENTOR	TITLE OF INVENTION
5,318,215	JUN. 7, 1994	S. TOYA ET AL	METHOD OF FORMING CLADDED CABLE HAVING FIBER WITH EXCESS LENGTH ENCLOSED THEREIN

hereby assign the entirety of our share of the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent, onto OCC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, located at 2-1 Shibaura 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of NKK CORPORATION.

executed this 28th day of August

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

, 2001

NKK CORPORATION

Βv

Name: Motoaki Suzuki Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property

Department

PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0656